BYPASS AND HYBRID BYPASS PLS
Note: All rights reserved. All sizes and specifications are subject to change at any time without notice.
www.greencreative.com  |  info@greencreative.com  |  886-774-5433  |  An ILLUMUS Brand 1REV: 072325  | P
 ■ Built-in universal driver – Bypass installation operates directly on 120 – 277V line voltage
 ■ Hybrid Bypass versions can also operate directly on most magnetic ballasts*
 ■ Bypass versions replace 7W-13W CFL lamps with 2G7 & 2GX7 bases
 ■ Hybrid Bypass versions replace 7W-13W CFL lamps with G23 & GX23 (2-pin) bases
 ■ Available in Horizontal & Vertical installation design

Note: All rights reserved. All sizes and specifications are subject to change at any time without notice.
www.greencreative.com  |  info@greencreative.com  |  886-774-5433  |  An ILLUMUS Brand 3REV: 072325  | P
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Model Description Pictures Dimensions Compatible Skus
37934 8EMINVERTER
California Title 20 Compliant
8W Emergency LED Inverter
(Field Installation)
3.5PLS/8xx/BYP/2G7/R (Min. 2 lamps)
3.5PLS/8xx/HYB/G23/R (Min. 2 lamps)
5.5PLS/8xx/BYP/2GX7/R
5.5PLS/8xx/HYB/GX23/R
5.5PLSH/8xx/HYB/GX23/R
5.5PLSV/8xx/HYB/GX23
38096 24EMINVERTER
California Title 20 Compliant
24W Emergency LED Inverter
(Field Installation)
3.5PLS/8xx/BYP/2G7/R (Min. 3 lamps)
3.5PLS/8xx/HYB/G23/R (Min. 3 lamps)
5.5PLS/8xx/BYP/2GX7/R (Min. 2 lamps)
5.5PLS/8xx/HYB/GX23/R  (Min. 2 lamps)
5.5PLSH/8xx/HYB/GX23/R  (Min. 2 lamps)
5.5PLSV/8xx/HYB/GX23  (Min. 2 lamps)
1-
3/
16
”
9-1/2”
9-1/2”
23-5/8”
1-3/4”
2-
3/
16
”
13”
13”
23-5/8”
2-5/8”
LOGISTIC INFORMATION
EXTENDED WARRANTIES***
Model Description****
3.5PLS/BYP/10YEARWARRANTY 10 Year warranty for 3.5PLS/8xx/BYP/2G7/yy
5.5PLS/BYP/10YEARWARRANTY 10 Year warranty for 5.5PLS/8xx/BYP/2GX7/yy
3.5PLS/HYB/10YEARWARRANTY 10 Year warranty for 3.5PLS/8xx/HYB/G23/yy
5.5PLS/HYB/10YEARWARRANTY 10 Year warranty for 5.5PLS/8xx/HYB/GX23/yy
5.5PLSH/HYB/10YEARWARRANTY 10 Year warranty for 5.5PLSH/8xx/HYB/GX23/yy
5.5PLSV/HYB/10YEARWARRANTY 10 Year warranty for 5.5PLSV/8xx/HYB/GX23/yy
Model
Master Carton Shipping Carton
Case Qty Case Dimensions (LxWxH) Case Weight Case Qty Case Dimensions (LxWxH) Case Weight
3.5PLS/xxx/BYP/2G7/R 6PCS 5-5/16" x 3-5/8" x 3-3/16" 0.55lb 24PCS 11-1/8" x 7-9/16" x 3-9/16" 2.75lb